24_2023_10 Fixed luminaire LED ALA2 600                                      Issue: 08/2015, date of issue: 26/03/2015
T E S T  R E P O R T
Ref. no. B/2023/24 dated 28/02/2023
Subject:  Tests of the fixed lighting fixture model LED ALA2 600.
Tested for:  Furnika Sp. z o.o. [Limited Liability Partnership] Limited Partnership
 48-200 Prudnik
 Przemysłowa str.  11
Tested at: Institutes for Research and Certification “ZETOM" Katowice

and moisture.
 P
1.5 (3.2.7) Model number or type designation  P
1.5 (3.2.8) Maximum power of light source or maximum
power input…
 P
1.5 (3.2.8.1) Luminaires for tungsten filament lamps shall be
marked with the maximum rated wattage and
number of lamps
N
1.5 (3.2.8.2) Luminaires designed for non-replaceable or
non-user replaceable light sources shall be
marked with the rated input power of the
luminaire.
N
1.5 (3.2.8.3) Forr all other luminaires, the rated wattage of
the lamp or the designation as indicated …
 N
1.5 (3.2.9) Symbol for luminaires unsuitable for mounting
directly on normally flammable surfaces
 N
TEST REPORT
Ref. no.
B/2023/24
    Page:  8  of  24
24_2023_10 Fixed luminaire LED ALA2 600                                      Issue: 08/2015, date of issue: 26/03/2015
PN-IEC 598-2-1:1994/Ap1:2000
Section Requirement - Check Result Evaluation
1.5 (3.2.10) Information on special lamps  N
1.5 (3.2.11) Symbol for luminaires for lamps of a "cold
beam" shape
 N
1.5 (3.2.12) Marking of phase, neutral and earthing
conductor
 P
 Marking of the earthing terminal in class II
luminaires
 N
1.5 (3.2.13) The minimum distance from illuminated objects  N
1.5 (3.2.14) Symbol for luminaires for difficult working
conditions
 N
1.5 (3.2.15) Symbol for lighting fittings intended for use with
lamps with a reflecting dome
N
1.5 (3.2.16) Luminaires with protective screens ...  N
1.5 (3.2.17) The maximum number of lighting fixtures that
can be connected to each other ...
 N
1.5 (3.2.18) Symbol or warning in the case of luminaires with
impulse starters ...
 N
1.5 (3.2.19) Symbol for luminaires that are designed for use
with self-shielding halogen or metal halide bulbs
 N
1.5 (3.2.20) Determining the means of setting, where they
are not obvious
 N
1.5 (3.2.21) Symbol in the case of luminaires unsuitable for
covering with thermal insulation materials
 N
1.5 (3.2.22) Symbol for luminaires with internal replaceable
fuses
 N
1.5 (3.2.23) Warning symbol “Do not stare at the operating
light source”  for portable and handheld
luminaries …
 N
1.5 (3.2.24) Covers fixed, over non-user replaceable light
sources shall be marked ‘caution, risk of electric
shock’
N
1.5 (3.2.25) Rated constant input voltage when a luminaire